3.4.3.1.​ Personnel Economic Relief Allowance is a standard 

allowance given to all employees at prescribed rates, 
guidelines, rules and regulations.  

3.4.3.2.​ It shall be given at Two Thousand pesos (Php 2000.00) per 
month , the combined total of Five hundred pesos (Php 
500.00) PERA and the One thousand five hundred pesos 
(Php 1500.00) Additional Compensation, to supplement  
pay due to the rising cost of living. 

3.4.4.​ Uniform/Clothing Allowance (U/CA) 32     
3.4.4.1.​ The U/CA should not exceed Seven Thousand Pesos 

(7,000) per annum of full-time government employees, 
subject to the guidelines, rules and regulations issued by